GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2216
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

PER CAPITA INCOME AND NATIONAL INCOME
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the per capita income and the national income of the country during the last three years and the current year;
(b) whether the per capita income and the national income has increased during the current year;
(a) if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the steps taken to increase the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): According to the Press Notes on " Revised Estimates of Annual National Income, 2008-09 and Quarterly Estimates of Gross Domestic Product, 2008-09" released by the Central Statistical Organisation (CSO) on 29th May, 2009 the estimates of per capita income (measured in terms of per capita Net National product (NNP) at factor cost) and National income (measured in terms of Net National product at factor cost) during the last three years are givenin table.

Table: Per Capita Income and National Income at factor cost

Year At constant(1999-00)prices At current prices

Per Capita National Per Capita National
Income (Rs) Income (Rs.crores) Income (Rs.) Income (Rs.
crores)

2006-07 22,580 25,33,432 29,524 33,12,568

2007-08 24,295 27,64,795 33,283 37,87,597

2008-09 25,494 29,41,971 37,490 43,26,384

(b) & (c): For the current year 2009-10 data is available only for Gross Domestic Product (GDP) for the first two quarters. According to this data,the GDP at constant prices (1999-00) during April to September 2009 is estimated to have grown by 7.0% over the corresponding period of previous year.The data on per capita income and the national income is not compiled on quarterly basis.

(d): Does not arise.
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